Downtown Los Angeles Neighborhood Council



Patti Berman, President Russell Brown, VP Administration Anastasia Johnson, VP Outreach & Communication Scott Bytof, Treasurer Tina Pellegrino, Secretary

DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Office of CD 14, Councilman Jose Huizar 200 North Spring Street Room 625 Los Angeles, California 90012 **RE: Bringing Back Broadway Streetscape Initiative**

Dear Councilman Huizar,

www.dlanc.com

P.O. Box# 13096 Los Angeles, CA 90013-0096

This correspondence is to convey a motion of support by the Board of Directors of the Downtown Los Angeles Neighborhood Council ("DLANC") to re-approve and extend continued support for the Broadway streetscape improvements. At the May 14th board meeting, the motion was passed on the recommendation of DLANC's Public Safety & Health committee meeting from May 1st.

The "trial run" build-out of street narrowing and pedestrian safety improvements and amenities will work to revitalize Broadway, increase pedestrian traffic, create a traffic calming effect and encourage outdoor dining and a decrease in traffic noise. The curb bump outs and cross walk improvements will prepare Broadway and downtown stakeholders for the forthcoming downtown streetcar.

DLANC whole heartedly and enthusiastically supports the revitalization of the Broadway corridor with this streetscape improvement. Respecting the historical, cultural and ethnically diverse role of Broadway will only enhance its uniqueness and vitality.

Thanks again for your partnership with City staff, downtown business, residents, property owners and historic advocates in the Bringing Back Broadway initiative.

Sincerely, Patricia Berman DLANC President Sincerely, J. Russell Brown DLANC Public Safety & Health committee Chair Vice President Administration

CC: City of Los Angeles Department of Transportation 100 S. Main St., 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012